
 2015 Pay 2016 Tax Rate Chart

2015 Pay 2016 38 39 40 41 New 42 43 44 45 46 47 NH
Adams Haven Cedar Eel Jeffer- Jeffer-

Funds Aboite Adams Transit Adams Creek Grabill River Jackson son  son

1 County General 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558
2 County Health 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182
3 County Bonds 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297
4 Cumulative Capital Dev. 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198
5 Reassessment 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039
6 County Major Bridge 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129

Total County 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403

1 Township General 0.0047 0.0170 0.0170 0.0170 0.0024 0.0024 0.0055 0.0101 0.0119 0.0119
2 Township Assistance 0.0050 0.0345 0.0345 0.0345 0.0038 0.0038 0.0029 0.0006 0.0006
3 Fire 0.0215 0.2569 0.2569 0.0306 0.0158 0.0422
4 Township Recreation 0.0030 0.0089 0.0089
5 Township EMS 0.0035 0.0379 0.0379 0.0196
6 Fire Equipment Debt
7 Fire Bldg Debt
8 Cumulative Fire 0.0129 0.0122 0.0100 0.0180
9 Lease Rental Payment

  Total Township 0.0506 0.3463 0.3463 0.0515 0.0490 0.0062 0.0084 0.0359 0.1012 0.0214

1 School Debt Service 0.3410 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.8355 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379
2 School Transportation 0.1178 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.1798 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604
3 Art Institute 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019
4 Capital Projects 0.3052 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.2452 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101
5 Racial Balance
6 School Pension Debt 0.0152 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277
7 School Referendum 0.1254
8 Bus Replacement Fund 0.0144 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0519 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318

  Total School 0.9190 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 1.3124 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698

1 Airport General 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294
2 Airport Cum Building 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032
3 Airport Debt Service 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138

  Total Airport 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464

1 Library General 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584
2 Library Debt 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447

  Total Library 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031

1 Citilink General 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630
  Total Public Transportation 0.0000 0.0000 0.0630 0.0630 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0630

1 Corporation General 0.8327 0.4595 0.8327
2 MVH Streets 0.1329 0.3085 0.1329
3 Sanitary Officer Pension
4 Fire
5 Park 0.1050
6 Redevelopment General
7 New Haven Parks & Recreation 0.1317 0.1317 0.1317 0.1317
8 New Haven Park Bond 0.0490 0.0490 0.0490 0.0490
9 New Haven Park Bond #2 0.0245 0.0245 0.0245 0.0245

10 Cumulative Fire 0.0333 0.0168 0.0333
11 Cum. Capital Development 0.0333 0.0163 0.0333
12 Lease Rental Fund 0.0571 0.0571
13 Community Services Fund
14 SW Allen Fire District - Operating
15 SW Allen Fire District - Cum Fire
16 NW Allen Fire Territory-General 0.0522
17 NW Allen Fire Territory-Equip 0.0186

Total City and Special 0.0000 0.2052 0.2052 1.2945 0.0000 0.9061 0.0708 0.0000 0.0000 1.2945

Grand Total Rate 1.7594 2.2111 2.2741 3.0686 1.7086 2.5719 2.1814 1.6955 1.7608 3.0385
38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47



 2015 Pay 2016 Tax Rate Chart

2015 Pay 2016

Funds

1 County General
2 County Health
3 County Bonds
4 Cumulative Capital Dev.
5 Reassessment
6 County Major Bridge

Total County

1 Township General
2 Township Assistance
3 Fire
4 Township Recreation
5 Township EMS
6 Fire Equipment Debt
7 Fire Bldg Debt
8 Cumulative Fire
9 Lease Rental Payment

  Total Township

1 School Debt Service
2 School Transportation
3 Art Institute
4 Capital Projects
5 Racial Balance
6 School Pension Debt
7 School Referendum
8 Bus Replacement Fund

  Total School

1 Airport General
2 Airport Cum Building
3 Airport Debt Service

  Total Airport

1 Library General
2 Library Debt

  Total Library

1 Citilink General
  Total Public Transportation

1 Corporation General
2 MVH Streets
3 Sanitary Officer Pension
4 Fire
5 Park
6 Redevelopment General
7 New Haven Parks & Recreation
8 New Haven Park Bond
9 New Haven Park Bond #2

10 Cumulative Fire
11 Cum. Capital Development
12 Lease Rental Fund
13 Community Services Fund
14 SW Allen Fire District - Operating
15 SW Allen Fire District - Cum Fire
16 NW Allen Fire Territory-General
17 NW Allen Fire Territory-Equip

Total City and Special

Grand Total Rate

48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58
Lafay- Wood- Monroe- Hunter-
ette Lake Madison Marion Maumee burn Milan Monroe ville Perry town

0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558
0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182
0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297
0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198
0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039
0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129
0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403

0.0131 0.0229 0.0083 0.0039 0.0238 0.0238 0.0100 0.0381 0.0381 0.0052 0.0052
0.0102 0.0005 0.0034 0.0015 0.0015 0.0025 0.0117 0.0117
0.0213 0.0458 0.0314 0.0366 0.0366 0.0167 0.0299
0.0078 0.0103 0.0103 0.0022 0.0022

0.0496
0.0124 0.0125 0.0319 0.0154 0.0154 0.0186 0.0125

0.0131 0.0746 0.0671 0.0706 0.0876 0.0876 0.0974 0.0944 0.0520 0.0052 0.0052

0.3410 0.8355 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.2379 0.8355 0.8355
0.1178 0.1798 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.2604 0.1798 0.1798

0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019
0.3052 0.2452 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.3101 0.2452 0.2452

0.0152 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277 0.0277
0.1254
0.0144 0.0519 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0318 0.0519 0.0519
0.9190 1.3124 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 0.8698 1.3124 1.3124

0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294
0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032
0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138
0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464

0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584
0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447
0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031

0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

0.6398 1.3724 0.0666
0.0315 0.0195

0.0269

0.0480 0.0159
0.0860

0.1422
0.0304

0.0522 0.0522
0.0186 0.0186

0.1726 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.7193 0.0000 0.0000 1.3993 0.0708 0.2588

1.8945 2.1768 1.7267 1.7302 1.7472 2.4665 1.7570 1.7540 3.1109 2.1782 2.3662
48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58



 2015 Pay 2016 Tax Rate Chart

2015 Pay 2016

Funds

1 County General
2 County Health
3 County Bonds
4 Cumulative Capital Dev.
5 Reassessment
6 County Major Bridge

Total County

1 Township General
2 Township Assistance
3 Fire
4 Township Recreation
5 Township EMS
6 Fire Equipment Debt
7 Fire Bldg Debt
8 Cumulative Fire
9 Lease Rental Payment

  Total Township

1 School Debt Service
2 School Transportation
3 Art Institute
4 Capital Projects
5 Racial Balance
6 School Pension Debt
7 School Referendum
8 Bus Replacement Fund

  Total School

1 Airport General
2 Airport Cum Building
3 Airport Debt Service

  Total Airport

1 Library General
2 Library Debt

  Total Library

1 Citilink General
  Total Public Transportation

1 Corporation General
2 MVH Streets
3 Sanitary Officer Pension
4 Fire
5 Park
6 Redevelopment General
7 New Haven Parks & Recreation
8 New Haven Park Bond
9 New Haven Park Bond #2

10 Cumulative Fire
11 Cum. Capital Development
12 Lease Rental Fund
13 Community Services Fund
14 SW Allen Fire District - Operating
15 SW Allen Fire District - Cum Fire
16 NW Allen Fire Territory-General
17 NW Allen Fire Territory-Equip

Total City and Special

Grand Total Rate

59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68
Pleasant Spring- St. Joe Wash- Wash. Wayne

Pleasant Transit Scipio field St. Joe Transit ington Transit Wayne Transit

0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558
0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182
0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297
0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198
0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039
0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129
0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403

0.0104 0.0104 0.0224 0.0203 0.0060 0.0060 0.0018 0.0018 0.0159 0.0159
0.0034 0.0034 0.0108 0.0188 0.0188 0.0092 0.0092 0.1274 0.1274

0.0248 0.0252 0.0990 0.0990 0.0469 0.0469
0.0019 0.0019

0.0405 0.0405
0.0121

0.0127 0.0094 0.0094 0.0276 0.0276
0.0388

0.0138 0.0138 0.0472 0.1199 0.1351 0.1351 0.1260 0.1260 0.1433 0.1433
 

0.1746 0.1746 0.2379 0.2379 0.1746 0.1746 0.1746 0.1746 0.1746 0.1746
0.2727 0.2727 0.2604 0.2604 0.2727 0.2727 0.2727 0.2727 0.2727 0.2727
0.0026 0.0026 0.0019 0.0019 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026
0.2637 0.2637 0.3101 0.3101 0.2637 0.2637 0.2637 0.2637 0.2637 0.2637
0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890
0.0501 0.0501 0.0277 0.0277 0.0501 0.0501 0.0501 0.0501 0.0501 0.0501
0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988
0.0257 0.0257 0.0318 0.0318 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257
0.9772 0.9772 0.8698 0.8698 0.9772 0.9772 0.9772 0.9772 0.9772 0.9772

0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294
0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032
0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138
0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464

0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584
0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447
0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031

0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630
0.0000 0.0630 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0630 0.0000 0.0630 0.0000 0.0630

0.1422 0.1422 0.1422 0.1422
0.0304 0.0304 0.0304 0.0304

0.1726 0.1726 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1726 0.1726

1.9534 2.0164 1.7068 1.7795 1.9021 1.9651 1.8930 1.9560 2.0829 2.1459
59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68



 2015 Pay 2016 Tax Rate Chart

2015 Pay 2016

Funds

1 County General
2 County Health
3 County Bonds
4 Cumulative Capital Dev.
5 Reassessment
6 County Major Bridge

Total County

1 Township General
2 Township Assistance
3 Fire
4 Township Recreation
5 Township EMS
6 Fire Equipment Debt
7 Fire Bldg Debt
8 Cumulative Fire
9 Lease Rental Payment

  Total Township

1 School Debt Service
2 School Transportation
3 Art Institute
4 Capital Projects
5 Racial Balance
6 School Pension Debt
7 School Referendum
8 Bus Replacement Fund

  Total School

1 Airport General
2 Airport Cum Building
3 Airport Debt Service

  Total Airport

1 Library General
2 Library Debt

  Total Library

1 Citilink General
  Total Public Transportation

1 Corporation General
2 MVH Streets
3 Sanitary Officer Pension
4 Fire
5 Park
6 Redevelopment General
7 New Haven Parks & Recreation
8 New Haven Park Bond
9 New Haven Park Bond #2

10 Cumulative Fire
11 Cum. Capital Development
12 Lease Rental Fund
13 Community Services Fund
14 SW Allen Fire District - Operating
15 SW Allen Fire District - Cum Fire
16 NW Allen Fire Territory-General
17 NW Allen Fire Territory-Equip

Total City and Special

Grand Total Rate

69 70  FW 71 72 73 FW 74 75  FW 76 77
FW Adams FW FW Wash- FW Aboite FW Fire  FW Adams

Adams EACS Pleasant St.Joe ington Wayne SACS District  EACS NHP

0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558
0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182
0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297
0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198
0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039
0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129
0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403

0.0170 0.0170 0.0104 0.0060 0.0018 0.0159 0.0047 0.0159 0.0170
0.0345 0.0345 0.0034 0.0188 0.0092 0.1274 0.0050 0.1274 0.0345

0.0019 0.0030

0.0515 0.0515 0.0138 0.0267 0.0110 0.1433 0.0127 0.1433 0.0515

0.1746 0.2379 0.1746 0.1746 0.1746 0.1746 0.3410 0.1746 0.2379
0.2727 0.2604 0.2727 0.2727 0.2727 0.2727 0.1178 0.2727 0.2604
0.0026 0.0019 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0019
0.2637 0.3101 0.2637 0.2637 0.2637 0.2637 0.3052 0.2637 0.3101
0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890 0.0890
0.0501 0.0277 0.0501 0.0501 0.0501 0.0501 0.0152 0.0501 0.0277
0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.0988 0.1254 0.0988
0.0257 0.0318 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0144 0.0257 0.0318
0.9772 0.8698 0.9772 0.9772 0.9772 0.9772 0.9190 0.9772 0.8698

0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294
0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032
0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138
0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464

0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584
0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447
0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031

0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630
0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630

0.7460 0.7460 0.7460 0.7460 0.7460 0.7460 0.7460 0.7460 0.7460

0.0071 0.0071 0.0071 0.0071 0.0071 0.0071 0.0071 0.0071 0.0071
0.5249 0.5249 0.5249 0.5249 0.5249 0.5249 0.5249 0.5249
0.1951 0.1951 0.1951 0.1951 0.1951 0.1951 0.1951 0.1951
0.0087 0.0087 0.0087 0.0087 0.0087 0.0087 0.0087 0.0087 0.0087

0.1317
0.0490
0.0245

0.0493 0.0493 0.0493 0.0493 0.0493 0.0493 0.0493 0.0493 0.0493

0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001
0.1422
0.0304

1.5312 1.5312 1.5312 1.5312 1.5312 1.5312 1.5312 1.1789 1.5413

3.4127 3.3053 3.3750 3.3879 3.3722 3.5045 3.3157 3.1522 3.3154
69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77



 2015 Pay 2016 Tax Rate Chart

2015 Pay 2016

Funds

1 County General
2 County Health
3 County Bonds
4 Cumulative Capital Dev.
5 Reassessment
6 County Major Bridge

Total County

1 Township General
2 Township Assistance
3 Fire
4 Township Recreation
5 Township EMS
6 Fire Equipment Debt
7 Fire Bldg Debt
8 Cumulative Fire
9 Lease Rental Payment

  Total Township

1 School Debt Service
2 School Transportation
3 Art Institute
4 Capital Projects
5 Racial Balance
6 School Pension Debt
7 School Referendum
8 Bus Replacement Fund

  Total School

1 Airport General
2 Airport Cum Building
3 Airport Debt Service

  Total Airport

1 Library General
2 Library Debt

  Total Library

1 Citilink General
  Total Public Transportation

1 Corporation General
2 MVH Streets
3 Sanitary Officer Pension
4 Fire
5 Park
6 Redevelopment General
7 New Haven Parks & Recreation
8 New Haven Park Bond
9 New Haven Park Bond #2

10 Cumulative Fire
11 Cum. Capital Development
12 Lease Rental Fund
13 Community Services Fund
14 SW Allen Fire District - Operating
15 SW Allen Fire District - Cum Fire
16 NW Allen Fire Territory-General
17 NW Allen Fire Territory-Equip

Total City and Special

Grand Total Rate

79  80 FW 82 85 New 87 Hunt- 91 FW 97 FW 100
Zanes- Pleasant Leo- Haven ertown Perry Milan Monroeville Monroe

ville Fire Cedarville St.Joe Eel River NACS EACS Grad Annex

0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 0.4558 1
0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 0.0182 2
0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 0.0297 3
0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 0.0198 4
0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 5
0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 0.0129 6
0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403 0.5403

0.0131 0.0104 0.0024 0.0060 0.0055 0.0052 0.0100 0.0381 1
0.0034 0.0038 0.0188 0.0029 0.0025 0.0117 2

3
0.0019 0.0022 4

5
6
7
8
9

0.0131 0.0138 0.0062 0.0267 0.0084 0.0052 0.0125 0.0520

0.3410 0.1746 0.2379 0.1746 0.8355 0.8355 0.2379 0.2379 1
0.1178 0.2727 0.2604 0.2727 0.1798 0.1798 0.2604 0.2604 2

0.0026 0.0019 0.0026 0.0019 0.0019 3
0.3052 0.2637 0.3101 0.2637 0.2452 0.2452 0.3101 0.3101 4

0.0890 0.0890 5
0.0152 0.0501 0.0277 0.0501 0.0277 0.0277 6
0.1254 0.0988 0.0988 7
0.0144 0.0257 0.0318 0.0257 0.0519 0.0519 0.0318 0.0318 8
0.9190 0.9772 0.8698 0.9772 1.3124 1.3124 0.8698 0.8698

0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 0.0294 1
0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 0.0032 2
0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 0.0138 3
0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464 0.0464

0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 0.1584 1
0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 0.0447 2
0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031 0.2031

0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 0.0630 1
0.0000 0.0630 0.0000 0.0630 0.0000 0.0630 0.0630 0.0000

0.2101 0.7460 0.2354 0.8327 0.0666 0.7460 0.7460 0.6862 1
0.0467 0.1329 0.0195 2

0.0071 0.0071 0.0071 3
0.5249 0.5249 4

0.1951 0.0541 0.1951 0.1951 0.0135 5
0.0087 0.0087 0.0087 6

0.1317 7
0.0490 8
0.0245 9

0.0163 0.0333 10
0.0233 0.0493 0.0242 0.0333 0.0159 0.0493 0.0493 11

0.0571 0.0860 12
0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 13

0.1422 0.1422 14
0.0304 0.0304 15

0.0522 16
0.0186 17

0.4060 1.1789 0.3767 1.2945 0.2588 1.5312 1.5312 0.6997

2.1279 3.0227 2.0425 3.1512 2.3694 3.7016 3.2663 2.4113
79 80 82 85 87 91 97 100


